

July 23, 2020

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code - 540047

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code – DBL

Sub: DBL -HCC (JV) has received letter of acceptance (LOA) for a new EPC project "Construction of Bhadbhut Barrage, Flood Protection Embankments and associated works across River Narmada Near Village Bhadbhut of Bharuch District by Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpasar Department (Water Resources), Gujarat."

In continuation to announcement dated July 02, 2020 and in accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the DBL-HCC (JV) has received the letter of acceptance (LOA) on July 22, 2020 from the Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpasar Department (Water Resources) for an EPC project in the state of Gujarat.

Details of the project are as under:

S. No.	Project	Bid Project Cost (INR in Cr.)	Mode	Completion period and Maintenance period
1	Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) contract for Construction of Bhadbhut Barrage, Flood Protection Embankments and associated works across River Narmada Near Village Bhadbhut of Bharuch District. Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpasar Department (Water Resources), Gujarat.	4167.70	EPC	48 Months Maintenance period of 10 Years

We undertake to update you in case of any further developments in relation to the above said Project.

Further, as per Company's Code of conduct of Prevention of insider trading and pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company for promoter, promoter group, Directors, KMPs, designated employees, designated persons, immediate relatives, specified person and connected person is already closed till 48 hours after the declaration of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2020.

We request you to kindly take this information on your record.

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Sd/-Abhishek Shrivastava Company Secretary 0755-4029999

